PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reiner Doerner	03/23/2010
Joachim Pottiez	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHULER AUTOMATION GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	Louis-Schuler-Strasse 1
City:	Hessdorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: Kbrooks@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DORNER=6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-05-04assignment#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Reiner Dörner		
(1–5) Insert Neme(s) of Inventor(s).		(2)Joachim Pottiez		
		(3)		
		(4)		
	•	(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other		
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	to assign, and hereby does	
(6) (nsert name of Assignee	(6) Schuler Automation GmbH & Co. KG		
(7) 1	nsert address of Assignee	(7) Louis-Schuler-Straße 1, 91093 Heßdorf, Germany		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		n, and all applications for	
	nsert Identification of	(8) US-phase of PCT/EP2008/001943		
C	nvention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.	
ĺ	ppinoteen vertuer	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for prof America		
	nsert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on		
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 12/740,945 filed April 30, 2010		
Assi cond sible State ting ceed the signe here: identicate the signe here:	gnee may deem necessary or examing this application or condition of this application or condition of the undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvemeings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby attended States resulting from size, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby giffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be left of the heirs, executors, adminimized in witness whereof, executed	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inventor execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Ang forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts into thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application application application of the executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict transfer in the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on the sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Standing upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. By instrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the ation hereby transferred. which may be declared assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respecto, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest therewith, is assignment any further ates Patent Office for resum, and shall inure to the	
(1)	Date 23.03.2010	Name of Inventor Klund Oorw Reiner D		
(2)	Date 24.03, 2010	Name of Inventor Foad Tolkir Joachim	ruttez	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor		
Date	24.05,2010	Witness takend tell SELK, ECK, Witness Clas A Compilor	4RD	
Date	24.03,2010	Witness Clas A GWENOTH	HE PATENT	

UweflormerPATENT RECORDED: 05/04/2010 REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0949